



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3330]

FRIDAY, THE FIRST DAY OF MAY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 4051/2025

Between:

1. N CHANDRA MOULI, S/O N. BHASKAR REDDY, AGED ABOUT 45 YEARS, OCC AGRICULTURE, R/O VALASAPALLI VILLAGE, MADANAPALLE MANDAL, ANNAMAYYA DISTRICT.

...PETITIONER

AND

1. SRI NISHANTH KUMAR I A S, The District Collector, Annamayya District at Rayachoty (Erstwhile Chittoor District)

...CONTEMNOR

Petition under Sections 10 to 12 of Contempt of Courts Act 1971 praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit file herein the High Court may be pleased to direct the notices to the respondent/Contemnor herein and punish the Respondent/Contemnor under Secs. 10 to 12 of The Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 for deliberate, intentional and willful violation of the orders of this Honble Court, Dt.23.02.2023 passed in W.P.No. 11961 of 2021 and pass

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. SURESH KUMAR REDDY KALAVA

Counsel for the Contemnor:

1. SUSHMA YAGANTI

The Court made the following:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO**CONTEMPT CASE No.4051 of 2025****ORDER:**

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that orders of this Court have been complied with by the contemnor.

2. Recording the said submission, the present Contempt Case is closed. There shall be no order as to costs.

Consequently, Miscellaneous Petitions, pending in the contempt case shall stand closed.

JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO

Date: 01.05.2026
PBS

86

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO

Contempt Case No.4051 of 2025

01.05.2026
PBS